Therefore, the Independent Financial Advisor has the 
opinion that the conditions for entering into This 
Proposed Transaction are reasonable. 

Purchase Price - The Buyer agrees to pay the purchase price for the 
Purchased Shares to each relevant Seller for a 
total amount of 360,000,000 Baht (Three hundred 
and sixty million Baht) . 

Purchase Price Structure 
The Independent Financial Advisor views that such a 
price structure is a commonly found practice in 
business acquisitions, especially in cases where the 

Topics details Independent financial advisor's opinion.